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Public Opinion Is As Old As Politics Itself!

“The Basis of Our “Public Opinion In This
Government Being (is) the

Opinion of the People” |
- Thomas Jefferson - - Abraham Lincoln -

Country is Everything”

Here’s President Obama when asked about how much he has
studied second terms of past presidents from the New Republic:

“I always read a lot of Lincoln, and I’'m reminded of his adage that,
with public opinion, there’s nothing you can’t accomplish; without
it, you’re not going to get very far.”




Another Statistical Tie

But Democrats have control in D.C.

2016 Election
Trump 306 — Clinton 232

2020
Biden 306 — Trump 232

State Margin EV State Margin EV

M 10,704 16 AZ 10,457 11

WI 22,746 10 GA 12,670 16

PA 44,929 20 Wi 20,565 10

Total 78,379 46 Total 43,962 37

Popular Trump: Clinton: Popular Trump: Biden:
Vote 62,984,828 65,853,514 Vote 74,223,975 81,283,501

In both the 2016 and 2020 elections, a swing in under

100,000 voters in just 3 battleground states could have
delivered a victory to the losing candidate.
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Total Rep Dem Ind White |A.A./Black| Hispanic | Under55 | Over 55 Men Women
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“How important are the following issues to you?”

Ranked Greatest to Least by Total Important
Total Important Very Important Not Important NET (Imp.-Not Imp.)

Inflation Prices 97 3 +94
Healthcare 03 7 +86
National Security 01 9 +82
Taxes/Government Spending 91 9 +82
Crime 89 11 +78
Education 89 11 +78
Civil Liberties 86 14 +72
Foreign Policy 86 14 +72
Civil Rights 85 15 +70
Immigration 84 16 +68

Data sourced from The Economist/YouGov Poll, June 9t"-11th 2024




What Really Matters....

MOE +/- 3.8 PTS
@CBSNEWS POLL  YouGov JUNE 5-7,2024

MAJOR FACTORS IN VOTE:
TOP ANSWERS COMPARED TO TRUMP CONVICTION

LIKELY VOTERS

81% 75¢ 74,

R 6% 52,

ECONOMY INFLATION STATE OF CRIME U.S.-MEXICO GUN POLICY TRUMP
DEMOCRACY BORDER CONVICTION

Sourced from CBS News Poll, 6/7/24 ,




Series)

Ime

=
>
-
@)
C
@)
(@
LL]
V)
-

Inion

Op

c
Q
(%]
(%)
]
O
7]
D_n

—=Not in a Recession

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

ve/s
ve/v
ve/e
ve/1
g/
€z/11
€z/0t
€z/6
€7/8
€e/L
€z/9
€z/s
€e/y
€z/e
€7/t
€z/1
e/t
/it
zez/ot
ze/6
/8
/L
ze/9
/v
[4443
(444
w1
1Z/Tt
12/0T
12/6
12/8
12/9
12/s
12/t
1Z/€
oz/t1
0z/€/1t
0z/6
0z/8
0z/9
oz/s
oz/v
0z/€
0z/t
61/ct
6T/0T
61/6
6T/L
6T/9
6T/s
6T/€
6T/t
8T/l
81/0T
8T/6
81/8
8T/L
81/9
81/s
8T/v
81/¢
81/t
81T/1
YAYLAS
L1/TT
L1/0t
LT/8
L1/s
LT[V
LT/€
L1/t
91/t

4 \icLaughlin & Associates

National - May 2024



Series)

Ime

=
=
Q
D)
C
+—
-
@)
@)
|
>~
-
@)
C
@)
(@
LL]
V)
-

Inion

Op

—@Getting Worse

—@Getting Better

64

31

N

ve/s
ve/v
ve/e
ve/t
gz/a
€Z/T1
€z/01
€z/6
€7/8
€z/L
€2/9
€z/s
€e/v
€z/¢e
€2/t
€z/1
w/a
/1
zz/ot
149/3
(444
/L
/9
/v
(4443
(444
w1
1Z/11
12/01
12/6
12/8
12/9
12/s
12/v
1e/€
0z/zt
oz/€/11
0z/6
0z/8
0z/9
oz/s
oz/v
0z/€
0z/t
61/t
61/0T
61/6
6T/L
61/9
61/S
6T/€
6T/2
8T/t
81/01
81/6
8T/8
8T/L
8T/9
8T/S
8T/v
8T/¢€
8T/t
8T/1
L1/
LT/TT
L1/0T
LT/8
LT/S
LT[V
LT/€
LT/T
9t/ct

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

o
i

4 \icLaughlin & Associates

National - May 2024



Which of the following best describes how inflation and higher costs have impacted your personal and household

financial situation? East 46 37 17
1) With inflation and higher prices, we are struggling to keep up and afford basic necessities. Midwest 48 38 14
2) We are not struggling but inflation and higher prices have had a significant impact on our finances and spending. outh 47 40 13
3) Despite inflation and higher prices, we are still able to afford our normal spending without cutting back. est 45 37 18
[ le/22]7/22]8/22] 9/22 [10/22]11/22]12/22] 1/23 | 2/23 | 3/23 | 4/23 | 5/23 | 6/23 | 7/23 | 8/23 | 9/23 [10/23[11/23]12/23] 1/24 | 3/24 | 4/24 | 5/24 JVOte Trump 2024 52 39 9
Impacted 81 84 81 81 84 83 82 79 79 85 85 85 84 83 83 84 82 84 82 82 83 86 85 Mdduukara 38 39 23
ote Und. 2024 62 29 10
eneric: GOP 49 40 11
Generic: DEM 39 40 21
Not CuttingBack 17 16 19 19 16 17 18 20 21 15 15 15 17 17 17 16 18 16 18 18 17 14 15 shauatckll} /1 22 /
Approve Biden 37 41 22
100 - IDisapprove Biden 54 36 9
90 - 85 IRepuincan 49 39 12
IDemocrat 40 40 20
80 - Ilndependent 52 36 13
70 - ILiberaI 40 39 21
IModerate 49 37 14
60 - 47 IConservative 50 39 11
50 - IWhite 48 39 13
40 38 African-American 41 37 23
] [Hispanic 53 34 14
30 - IUnder 55 53 35 12
20 - 15 IOver 55 38 43 19
IMarried 39 44 17
10 - - 0 Single 55 34 11
0 - | | | | . Men 41 40 19
. IWomen 52 37 12

Impacted Struggling Small Impact No Change DK/Refused —
Ilee in Urban Area 53 32 15
National - May 2024 V4 McLaughlin & Associates 1o [ stbn e o a0 11




Feeling The Economic Burden....

 “46% of Americans say they’re struggling to remain

CURRENT FINANCIAL SITUATION ) )
— n where they are financially
o R ad . * From 2022-23, ~37%-44% of Americans
o o ° T 46% e From 2017-21, ~20%-29% of Americans
p o 45%
2% 26%  24% 37% * Fifty-eight percent (58%)of voters who say their
S N ¢ situation is stable or improving support Biden, 32%
v g support Trump
s rorts Aot M e et Aets2 Octat mars ot e * Voters that are struggling: 60% support Trump,
&= Struggling » Stable ® Improving 25% Support Biden
}_;':;& MDNM(}U'I‘H Monmouth University Poll
B vivensin e oas | © “Economic concerns may not be the top motivating

factor for all voters, but it defines the contours of
this year’s election.”

Data sourced from Monmouth University Poll, 6/19/24 .




— T3/a1 | /21 | 5/21 | 6/21 | 8/21 | 9/21 |10/21[13/21] 1/22 | 2/22 | 3/22 | a/22 | 6/22 | 7/22 | 8/22 | 8/22 n0/22|1/22|12/22] 1/23 | 2/23 | 3/23 | af23 | 5123
41 44

Approve
Disapprove
Net Diff.

55
40
-15

58
41
-17

56
43
-13

55
44
-11

54
45
-9

47
52
+5

45 42 41 43 48 45 46
54 56 57 57 57 57 57 60 55 50 52
+9 +14 +16 +16 +16 +16 +16 +21 +12 +12 +7 +6

—Approve

46
52
+6

54 54 55 56
+10 +10 +13 +15

—Disapprove

Job Rating: Joe Biden (Time Series)

41 42 43 42 43 43 43 42 42 42 43
56 56 55 54 55 55 55 55 56 56 57
+15 +14 +12 +12 +12 +12 +12 +13 +14 +13 +14

70
/
/ L —
50
43
—— —
40 S
30
20
10
3/21 4/21 5/21 6/21 8/21 9/21 10/2111/21 1/22 2/22 3/22 4/22 6/22 7/22 8/22 9/22 10/2211/2212/22 1/23 2/23 3/23 4/23 5/23 6/23 7/23 8/23 9/23 10/2311/2312/23 1/24 3/24 4/24 5/24
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g e 2024 Presidential electio ere held toda g Bellfe 0 : :
b . . A East a4 49 7
best describes how you would vote = seNeral €1eCiion 10 AEHL U Midwest 49 42 10
Donaldg 0 e Republica andidate and Joe Bide e De 2 didate outh 49 42 9
o N ould vo nte est 44 42 14
1/22 | 2/22 | 3/22 | 4/22 | 6/22 | 7/22 | 8/22 | 9/22 | 10/22 | 11/22 | 12/22 | 1/23 | 2/23 | 3/23 |Vote Trump2024 100 0 0
Donald . 49 A8 49 0 49 AS A9 A9 0 0 : A8 A8 A8 ote Biden 2024 0 100 0
e Bide AL 4 46 4 AL 4 4 4 4. : 4 4/ 4 ote Und. 2024 0 0 100
decided eneric: GOP 87 8 5
J - : . - : eneric: DEM 9 84 7
— . 4{23 5{23 6‘/%3 7{2.3 8{23 9{23 1(3/:23 1]:/.23 12‘/23 1{24 3/%4 4{2.4 5{24 v UND. 7 >4 9
- X / / Az Al / / / / A4 / 4 / pprove Biden 13 83 4
decided 0 0 0 0 ( 0 ! Disapprove Biden 73 13 14
> . . : : : . : Republican 90 6 5
100 - IDemocrat 12 82 6
Ilndependent 37 41 22
|Liberal 19 75 7
80 - IModerate 38 47 15
IConservative 79 14 8
60 - [white 52 38 10
47 43 African-American 21 71 8
Hispanic 46 43 11
40 i 34 29 iUnder 55 44 42 14
IOver 55 51 45 5
20 - 8 10 10 IMarried 55 37 8
5 4 Single 38 50 12
- [Men 53 41 6
0 - ' ' ' ' ' ' I I IWomen 42 45 13
Trump  Definitely Probably Lean Biden Definitely Probably Lean Undecided ILive  Urban Ares 22 51 3
. . Live in Suburban Area 45 43 13
National - May 2024 n MCLaughlln & ASSOCIateS 13 ILive in Rural Area 60 34 6




2024 Presidential Race

8 RealClearPolitics Poll Average EXRrump +0.5 [ Biden
General Election: Trump vs. Biden 5 Battleground States
State Trump Biden NET
* AVG. 48 45 +3
- AZ 48 a4 +5
46% , ff\lj GA 49 44 +5
- *MM | ! M 47 47 0
43% -‘ NC 48 43 +5
e NV 48 43 +5
+2
0

Data sourced from RealClearPolitics, 6/19/24
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2024 Presidential Battlegrounds

N
STATE POLLS: 2024 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION EC: M NET

Arizona |43
Georgia [
Michigan
Minnesota |895
Nevada [435

Pennsylvania |45%

Wisconsin [48%

® Biden Undecided m Trump e 1.000. MOE +7. 3%

Trump leads, or is tied, in all battleground states.

Emerson College Polling & The Hill, 6/20/24

15



2024 Presidential Race — Betting Odds

BETTING 0DDE TRUMP BIDEN NEWSOM OBE-AMA KENMEDY HARRIS GLINTOM HALEY WHITMER
RCP Average 52.3 G2 3.7 3.4 2.3 2.2 1.3 0.6 0.5
BstCOnline 56 36 4 4 o o = 1 1
Betfair o1 29 2 ] 1 1 1 0 0
Bowvada 55 = 4 ] 4 2 1 0 0
Polymarkat 52 21 3 3 1 2 — - —
Predictit 449 39 G = 4 3 - 1 —
Smarksts &1 31 3 4 1 2 1 1 1
&60%o
S0%
40% "
S0%
20%
L] [
10% Mt O —— el .
’ = .:-m— g ) o bt ?H\-_\U ™
——, = e e e
e - e e
0% o, . =t e
Owciober 2024 Ao

Data sourced from RealClearPolitics, 6/19/24
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2024 Senate Race

Battleground States

State AVG. GOP
AZ 41

Mi 37
NV 38

z

m [

N

: OH 39
Democrats Republicans PA 42
@ Solid & Likely @ Solid @ Likely
® Leans @ Toss up ® Leans & Tossup
@ Pick-Ups @ Pick-Ups WV} WI 42
Democrats Toss Ups Republicans

42 9 49

38 Safe or Mot Up 21 o 11 47 Safe or Not Up
Y

51 Sasts Meaded For Majority

LIKELY DEM LEANS DEM TOS5UP LEAMNS GOP LIKELY GOP
MJ: Menendez (O] MM Heinrich (D) AL Open (Y OH: Broem (O} FL- Scoft (R) R Hawley (F)
WA Kaine (O MD: Open (O} PA: Gasey (D)
Pl Cipen (D) TXE: Cruz (R)
WNIT: Teeter [O) Wi: Baldwin (D0}
MV Fioeen (O

DEM

46
39
42
14
47
50

Data sourced from

RealClearPolitics,
6/19/24
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2024 Generic Congress Ballot

':I 1T i RealClearPolitics Poll Average EX)republicans +1.3 I Democrats

2024 Generic Congressional Vote o Battleground States
GOP DEM NET

= RCP

45% Avg. 46 45 +1

44%

43%

42%

Data sourced from RealClearPolitics, 6/19/24
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2024 Congressional Race

You are viewing: 2024 Consensus [4

Democrats 201 — 209 Republicans
24 20 182 SeatS
United States v Tom mE=e 25 Pure Toss-Ups

41 Up For Grabs

e 85 possible:
e 27 lean GOP
e 33 |lean DEM

Data Sourced from 270ToWin

19

Map Updated: Jun. 20, 2024 at 19:05 UTC (3:05 PM EDT)
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As you are probably aware, former President Donald Trump has been indicted 4 times over the last

year, this is the first time in American history that a sitting or former President has ever been indicted. 22 ii ;3
How much of a role would you say politics has played in these indictments against former President =0 18 25
Trump? 43 19 29

| 3 | &2 | 923 | 103 | a2 | 1223 | 124 | 324 | 428 | 54 [oteTrump2024 69 14 12
Role 56 74 70 68 68 69 69 67 68 YA 2te Biden 2024 23 22 49
ote Und. 2024 38 33 11

eneric: GOP 67 16 13

No Role eneric: DEM 26 21 45
eneric: UND. 40 27 17

100 - Approve Biden 27 23 42
90 - [Disapprove Biden 61 17 17
IRepuincan 67 15 13

80 - IDemocrat 27 21 42
70 Ilndependent 44 23 27
ILiberaI 27 21 45

60 - IModerate 40 26 26
Conservative 68 11 15

50 - 46 fwhite 50 18 27
40 - African-American 34 22 34
[Hispanic 40 28 23

30 - 19 IUnder 55 45 23 22
50 lover 55 48 15 35

7 IMarried 53 17 25

10 - Single 39 25 28
-—\ [Men 47 18 31

0 - I ' ' ' IWomen 45 21 25
Role Major Minor No Role DK/Refused |Live in Urban Area 40 21 29

National - May 2024 Y4 McLaughlin & Associates gy [t e R T




And how much of a role would you say President Joe Biden has T
played in the indictments of former President Donald Trump? 38 19 | 32
37 26 27
B 7 7 7 7 N 27 7 7 77 N O
Role 60 57 56 61 58 57 58 56 R ote Biden 2024 7 22 64
ote Und. 2024 25 28 21
eneric: GOP 66 20 8
No Role Generic: DEm 10 23 58
eneric: UND. 21 24 32
100 Approve Biden 11 24 56
90 - [Disapprove Biden 57 20 14
IRepuincan 69 18 8
80 - IDemocrat 13 21 55
70 N Ilndependent 27 27 34
ILiberaI 13 23 53
60 - [Moderate 29 23 36
IConservative 65 19 12
50 - IWhite 43 19 31
40 - 37 African-American 18 21 49
[Hispanic 31 33 25
30 - 22 IUnder55 33 27 28
20 - lover 55 43 14 38
9 IMarried a4 20 30
10 - Single 27 27 33
-—\ [Men 39 21 35
0 - ' ' ' ' [Women 36 22 30
Role Major Minor No Role DK/Refused |uive in Urban Area 29 29 33

” : Live in Suburban Area
National - May 2024 %4 Mclaughlin & Associates - ILive SO T




So much for a lazy political summer, this can all change, look what is

happening over the next month or so....

. [ June 27: Biden-Trump debate on CNN.

. FrRJune 30: French snap elections, which some say could shift the government to the right. Second and final round: July 7.

. GBJuly 4: Britain holds elections that some say will shift power to the left, while the U.S. celebrates independence from Britain.

. i@ July 11: Trump is sentenced.

« July: Donald Trump chooses Vice President.

. 0 July 15: Republican National Convention opens in Milwaukee.

« ILJuly 24: Netanyahu addresses joint session of Congress.

. w July 26: Olympics open in Paris.

. [ July: Vice Presidential Debate — Harris vs. ...????

 The Democratic convention begins in Chicago on Aug. 19 — 56 days from today.

« September 20 Early voting starts in Minnesota & Virginia
» September 27 Biden vs. Trump debate on ABC
*  Trump Rallies

e Biden White House Events/Schedule »3


https://link.axios.com/click/35660400.341282/aHR0cHM6Ly9jbm5wcmVzc3Jvb20uYmxvZ3MuY25uLmNvbS8yMDI0LzA1LzE1L2Nubi10by1ob3N0LTIwMjQtZWxlY3Rpb24tcHJlc2lkZW50aWFsLWRlYmF0ZS1iZXR3ZWVuLXByZXNpZGVudC1qb2UtYmlkZW4tYW5kLWZvcm1lci1wcmVzaWRlbnQtZG9uYWxkLWotdHJ1bXAtb24tanVuZS0yNy8_dXRtX3NvdXJjZT1uZXdzbGV0dGVyJnV0bV9tZWRpdW09ZW1haWwmdXRtX2NhbXBhaWduPW5ld3NsZXR0ZXJfYXhpb3NhbSZzdHJlYW09dG9w/600aed9015c24b3b665e78a7Be5b83d52
https://link.axios.com/click/35660400.341282/aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cucmV1dGVycy5jb20vd29ybGQvZXVyb3BlL2ZyYW5jZS1lbnRlcnMtZWxlY3Rpb24tbW9kZS1hZnRlci1mYXItcmlnaHQtd2luLWV1cm9wZWFuLXBhcmxpYW1lbnQtdm90ZS0yMDI0LTA2LTEwLz91dG1fc291cmNlPW5ld3NsZXR0ZXImdXRtX21lZGl1bT1lbWFpbCZ1dG1fY2FtcGFpZ249bmV3c2xldHRlcl9heGlvc2FtJnN0cmVhbT10b3A/600aed9015c24b3b665e78a7B0d71e644
https://link.axios.com/click/35660400.341282/aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cuYmJjLmNvbS9uZXdzL3VrLXBvbGl0aWNzLTYyMDY0NTUyP3V0bV9zb3VyY2U9bmV3c2xldHRlciZ1dG1fbWVkaXVtPWVtYWlsJnV0bV9jYW1wYWlnbj1uZXdzbGV0dGVyX2F4aW9zYW0mc3RyZWFtPXRvcA/600aed9015c24b3b665e78a7B71525381
https://link.axios.com/click/35660400.341282/aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cuZWNvbm9taXN0LmNvbS9pbnRlcmFjdGl2ZS91ay1nZW5lcmFsLWVsZWN0aW9uL2ZvcmVjYXN0P3V0bV9zb3VyY2U9bmV3c2xldHRlciZ1dG1fbWVkaXVtPWVtYWlsJnV0bV9jYW1wYWlnbj1uZXdzbGV0dGVyX2F4aW9zYW0mc3RyZWFtPXRvcA/600aed9015c24b3b665e78a7Bd96a7d55
https://link.axios.com/click/35660400.341282/aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cuZmFybWVyc2FsbWFuYWMuY29tL2ZvdXJ0aC1qdWx5LWluZGVwZW5kZW5jZS1kYXk_dXRtX3NvdXJjZT1uZXdzbGV0dGVyJnV0bV9tZWRpdW09ZW1haWwmdXRtX2NhbXBhaWduPW5ld3NsZXR0ZXJfYXhpb3NhbSZzdHJlYW09dG9w/600aed9015c24b3b665e78a7B2b267140
https://link.axios.com/click/35660400.341282/aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cuYXhpb3MuY29tLzIwMjQvMDUvMzAvdHJ1bXAtc2VudGVuY2luZy1kYXRlLWd1aWx0eT91dG1fc291cmNlPW5ld3NsZXR0ZXImdXRtX21lZGl1bT1lbWFpbCZ1dG1fY2FtcGFpZ249bmV3c2xldHRlcl9heGlvc2FtJnN0cmVhbT10b3A/600aed9015c24b3b665e78a7B84046e19
https://link.axios.com/click/35660400.341282/aHR0cHM6Ly9nb3Bjb252ZW50aW9uMjAyNC5jb20vYWJvdXQvP3V0bV9zb3VyY2U9bmV3c2xldHRlciZ1dG1fbWVkaXVtPWVtYWlsJnV0bV9jYW1wYWlnbj1uZXdzbGV0dGVyX2F4aW9zYW0mc3RyZWFtPXRvcA/600aed9015c24b3b665e78a7Bcc42e04d
https://link.axios.com/click/35660400.341282/aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cuYXhpb3MuY29tLzIwMjQvMDYvMDcvaXNyYWVsLW5ldGFueWFodS1jb25ncmVzcy1hZGRyZXNzLWp1bHktMjQ_dXRtX3NvdXJjZT1uZXdzbGV0dGVyJnV0bV9tZWRpdW09ZW1haWwmdXRtX2NhbXBhaWduPW5ld3NsZXR0ZXJfYXhpb3NhbSZzdHJlYW09dG9w/600aed9015c24b3b665e78a7Bcf51e576
https://link.axios.com/click/35660400.341282/aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cubmJjb2x5bXBpY3MuY29tL25ld3Mvd2hlcmUtYW5kLXdoZW4tYXJlLW5leHQtb2x5bXBpY3MtcGFyaXMtMjAyNC1kYXRlcy1zY2hlZHVsZS1vcGVuaW5nLWNlcmVtb255LWFuZC1tb3JlP3V0bV9zb3VyY2U9bmV3c2xldHRlciZ1dG1fbWVkaXVtPWVtYWlsJnV0bV9jYW1wYWlnbj1uZXdzbGV0dGVyX2F4aW9zYW0mc3RyZWFtPXRvcA/600aed9015c24b3b665e78a7B50d7caf4
https://link.axios.com/click/35660400.341282/aHR0cHM6Ly9kZW1jb252ZW50aW9uLmNvbS8_dXRtX3NvdXJjZT1uZXdzbGV0dGVyJnV0bV9tZWRpdW09ZW1haWwmdXRtX2NhbXBhaWduPW5ld3NsZXR0ZXJfYXhpb3NhbSZzdHJlYW09dG9w/600aed9015c24b3b665e78a7B03e45ea3

Questions?

Comments?

Heckle the Pollster???



/4 \\cLaughlin & Associates

D.C./Virginia Office New York Office
1012 Cameron Street 566 South Route 303
Alexandria, VA 22314 Blauvelt, NY 10913

703-518-4445 845-365-2000

www.mclaughlinonline.com



http://www.mclaughlinonline.com/
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